

No. 10383.

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,

Petitioner,

vs.

THOMPSON PRODUCTS, INC.,

Respondent.

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT THOMPSON
PRODUCTS, INC.

PAUL R. WATKINS,
RICHARD W. LUND,
AUSTIN H. PECK, JR.,

411 West Fifth Street, Los Angeles 13, California,
Attorneys for Respondent.

FILED

AUG 14 1943

Parker & Baird Company, Law Printers, Los Angeles

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX.

	PAGE
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case.....	2
Argument	4

I.

The petition for enforcement must be denied under the National Labor Relations Board Appropriation Act, 1944, which stabilizes bargaining relations for the duration.....	4
---	---

II.

The Board's findings of fact are not supported by substantial evidence and the Board's order is improper and illegal.....	11
A. Alleged domination and support of the Alliance.....	11
1. Formation of the Alliance.....	11
2. Alleged support of Alliance.....	33
B. Alleged interference, restraint and coercion.....	37
Conclusion	40

Appendices :

A. National Labor Relations Act.....	41
B. Legislative history of the National Labor Relations Board Appropriation Act, 1944.....	46
C. Excerpts from Record, pages 674-677.....	52

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED.

CASES.	PAGE
Ballston-Stillwater Knitting Co. v. National Labor Relations Board, 98 F. (2d) 758.....	34, 39
Diamond T. Motor Car Co. v. National Labor Relations Board, 119 F. (2d) 978.....	38, 39
E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. National Labor Relations Board, 116 F. (2d) 388; cert. den. 313 U. S. 571, 61 S. Ct. 959	39
Inland Steel Co. v. National Labor Relations Board, 109 F. (2d) 9	25
Magnolia Petroleum Co. v. National Labor Relations Board, 112 F. (2d) 545.....	35
Midland Steel Products Co. v. National Labor Relations Board, 113 F. (2d) 800.....	38
Montgomery Ward & Co. v. National Labor Relations Board, 103 F. (2d) 147.....	23
National Labor Relations Board v. American Tube Bending Co., 134 F. (2d) 993.....	38
National Labor Relations Board v. Arma Corp., 122 F. (2d) 153	36
National Labor Relations Board v. Citizens-News Co., 134 F. (2d) 962	38
National Labor Relations Board v. Columbian Enameling & Stamping Co., 306 U. S. 292, 59 Sup. Ct. 501.....	25
National Labor Relations Board v. Germain Seed & Plant Co., 134 F. (2d) 94.....	32
National Labor Relations Board v. Mathieson Alkali Works, 114 F. (2d) 796.....	34, 35
National Labor Relations Board v. Sparks-Withington Co., 119 F. (2d) 78.....	35

	PAGE
National Labor Relations Board v. Sun Shipbuilding & Dry Dock Co., 135 F. (2d) 15.....	26, 29
National Labor Relations Board v. Swank Products, Inc., 108 F. (2d) 872.....	36
National Labor Relations Board v. Union Pacific Stages, 99 F. (2d) 153.....	38
National Labor Relations Board v. Virginia Electric & Power Co., 314 U. S. 469, 62 S. Ct. 344.....	37
National Labor Relations Board v. Washington Dehydrated Food Co., 118 F. (2d) 980.....	25
Pennsylvania R. R. v. Chamberlain, 288 U. S. 333, 53 Sup. Ct. 391	25
The Press Co. v. National Labor Relations Board, 118 F. (2d) 937; cert. den. 313 U. S. 595, 61 S. Ct. 1118.....	38

iv.

STATUTES.	PAGE
National Labor Relations Board Appropriation Act, 1944 (Title IV, Labor-Federal Security Appropriation Act, 1944, Pub. 135, Chpt. 221, 78th Cong., 1st Sess., H. R. 2935).....	4, 7, 40
National Labor Relations Act, Sec. 7.....	2, 3
National Labor Relations Act, Sec. 8(1)	2, 40
National Labor Relations Act, Sec. 8(2).....	2
National Labor Relations Act, Sec. 10(c) [49 Stat. 449 (1935), 29 U. S. C., Secs. 151-166 (Supp. II, 1936)].....	1
National Labor Relations Act, Sec. 10(e).....	1

MISCELLANEOUS.

4 Bureau of National Affairs, Verbatim Record of the Proceedings, p. 445.....	21
89 Congressional Record 6648.....	5
89 Congressional Record 7103.....	6
89 Congressional Record 7104	6, 10
11 Labor Relations Reporter 354.....	10
11 Labor Relations Reporter 354, 498, 598.....	5
12 Labor Relations Reporter 595, 596	9
12 Labor Relations Reporter 805, 806.....	7
46 National Labor Relations Board, No. 64, pp. 46-49.....	2

No. 10383
